CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q1 Date of session:

Answered: 185  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Date / Time 100.00%

# DATE / TIME DATE

1 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 4:17 PM
2 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 4:13 PM
3 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 4:11 PM
4 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 4:03 PM
5 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 4:01 PM
6 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:58 PM
7 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:54 PM
8 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:52 PM
9 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:50 PM
10 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:48 PM
11 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:46 PM
12 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:43 PM
13 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:41 PM
14 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:38 PM
15 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:31 PM
16 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:28 PM
17 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:26 PM
18 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:25 PM
19 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:23 PM
20 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:20 PM
21 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:18 PM
22 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:16 PM
23 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:14 PM
24 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:12 PM
25 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:09 PM
26 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:07 PM
27 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 3:00 PM
28 27/05/2017 11/22/2017 2:58 PM
29 08/04/2017 11/22/2017 2:52 PM
30 08/04/2017 11/22/2017 2:49 PM
31 08/04/2017 11/22/2017 2:36 PM
32 08/04/2017 11/22/2017 2:35 PM
33 08/04/2017 11/22/2017 2:33 PM
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11/22/2017 2:30 PM
11/22/2017 2:28 PM
11/22/2017 2:26 PM
11/22/2017 2:23 PM
11/22/2017 2:19 PM
11/22/2017 2:17 PM
11/22/2017 2:15 PM
11/22/2017 2:12 PM
11/22/2017 2:10 PM
11/22/2017 2:07 PM
11/22/2017 2:05 PM
11/22/2017 2:03 PM
11/22/2017 2:01 PM
11/22/2017 1:55 PM
11/22/2017 1:52 PM
11/22/2017 1:50 PM
11/22/2017 1:48 PM
11/22/2017 1:46 PM
11/22/2017 1:44 PM
11/22/2017 1:41 PM
11/22/2017 1:38 PM
11/22/2017 1:36 PM
11/22/2017 1:33 PM
11/22/2017 1:29 PM
11/22/2017 1:26 PM
11/22/2017 1:24 PM
11/22/2017 1:21 PM
11/22/2017 1:19 PM
11/22/2017 1:15 PM
11/21/2017 1:54 PM
11/21/2017 1:53 PM
11/21/2017 1:52 PM
11/21/2017 1:51 PM
11/21/2017 1:03 PM
11/21/2017 1:01 PM
11/21/2017 12:58 PM
11/21/2017 12:56 PM
11/21/2017 12:55 PM
11/21/2017 12:53 PM
11/21/2017 12:51 PM
11/21/2017 12:49 PM
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17/06/2017
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17/06/2017
17/06/2017
17/06/2017
17/06/2017
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11/21/2017 12:47 PM
11/21/2017 12:45 PM
11/21/2017 12:43 PM
11/21/2017 12:41 PM
11/21/2017 12:38 PM
11/21/2017 12:35 PM
11/21/2017 12:33 PM
11/21/2017 12:31 PM
11/21/2017 12:29 PM
11/21/2017 12:27 PM
11/21/2017 12:25 PM
11/21/2017 12:23 PM
11/21/2017 12:20 PM
11/21/2017 12:17 PM
11/21/2017 12:14 PM
11/21/2017 12:11 PM
11/21/2017 12:10 PM
11/21/2017 12:08 PM
11/21/2017 12:05 PM
11/21/2017 12:03 PM
11/21/2017 12:00 PM
11/21/2017 11:57 AM
11/21/2017 11:54 AM
11/21/2017 11:53 AM
11/21/2017 11:51 AM
11/21/2017 11:49 AM
11/21/2017 11:47 AM
11/21/2017 11:44 AM
11/21/2017 11:42 AM
11/21/2017 11:40 AM
11/21/2017 11:37 AM
11/21/2017 11:35 AM
11/21/2017 11:32 AM
11/21/2017 11:30 AM
11/21/2017 11:28 AM
11/21/2017 11:26 AM
11/21/2017 11:23 AM
11/21/2017 11:21 AM
11/21/2017 11:18 AM
11/21/2017 11:16 AM
11/21/2017 11:13 AM



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY

09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
09/09/2017
07/10/2017
07/10/2017
07/10/2017
08/07/2017
07/10/2017
08/07/2017
07/10/2017
08/07/2017
07/10/2017
07/10/2017
08/07/2017
08/07/2017
07/10/2017
07/10/2017
08/07/2017
07/10/2017
08/07/2017
07/10/2017
08/07/2017
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11/21/2017 11:10 AM
11/21/2017 11:08 AM
11/21/2017 11:06 AM
11/21/2017 11:01 AM
11/21/2017 10:58 AM
11/21/2017 10:55 AM
11/21/2017 10:53 AM
11/21/2017 10:51 AM
11/21/2017 10:49 AM
11/21/2017 10:46 AM
11/21/2017 10:41 AM
11/21/2017 10:38 AM
11/21/2017 10:36 AM
11/21/2017 10:31 AM
11/21/2017 10:28 AM
11/21/2017 10:26 AM
11/21/2017 10:25 AM
11/21/2017 10:22 AM
11/21/2017 10:19 AM
11/21/2017 10:17 AM
11/21/2017 10:14 AM
11/21/2017 10:10 AM
11/20/2017 12:52 PM
11/20/2017 12:50 PM
11/20/2017 12:49 PM
11/20/2017 12:49 PM
11/20/2017 12:48 PM
11/20/2017 12:47 PM
11/20/2017 12:47 PM
11/20/2017 12:46 PM
11/20/2017 12:45 PM
11/20/2017 12:44 PM
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11/20/2017 12:42 PM
11/20/2017 12:41 PM
11/20/2017 12:40 PM
11/20/2017 12:40 PM
11/20/2017 12:39 PM
11/20/2017 12:39 PM
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08/07/2017
04/11/2017
08/06/2017
04/11/2017
08/07/2017
04/11/2017
04/11/2017
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04/11/2017
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11/20/2017 12:38 PM
11/20/2017 12:38 PM
11/20/2017 12:37 PM
11/20/2017 12:36 PM
11/20/2017 12:35 PM
11/20/2017 12:35 PM
11/20/2017 12:34 PM
11/20/2017 12:34 PM
11/20/2017 12:32 PM
11/20/2017 12:32 PM
11/20/2017 12:31 PM
11/20/2017 12:31 PM
11/20/2017 12:30 PM
11/20/2017 12:30 PM
11/20/2017 12:28 PM
11/20/2017 12:28 PM
11/20/2017 12:27 PM
11/20/2017 12:26 PM
11/20/2017 12:25 PM
11/20/2017 12:24 PM
11/20/2017 12:23 PM
11/20/2017 12:22 PM
11/20/2017 12:22 PM
11/20/2017 12:20 PM
11/20/2017 12:20 PM
11/20/2017 12:19 PM
11/20/2017 12:17 PM
11/20/2017 12:14 PM
11/20/2017 12:12 PM



CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q2 Are you an audience member or participant of Albemarle Saturdays?

Answered: 180  Skipped: 5

Audience
member...
Participant
(actively to...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Audience member (attendee at the event) 21.67%
Participant (actively took part) 78.33%
TOTAL

6/31

39

141

180



CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q3 What was your main reason for attending/taking part in Aloemarle
Saturdays? (Please select one answer only)

Answered: 185  Skipped: 0

Because it’s
part of Hull...

Because I'm a
regular...

It’s a unique
experience n...

General
interest in...

Wanted to see
/ do somethi...

Specific
interestin ...

Getting
involved in...

Trying
something ne...

Something to
do while I'm...

It’s
affordable /...

Something to
do with frie...
Something to
do with the...
Interested to
find out mor...

No particular
reason /...

I was in town
anyway

Other (please
specify below)

Please specify
artist(s) of...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

7131



CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY

ANSWER CHOICES

Because it's part of Hull UK City of Culture 2017

Because I'm a regular attender/participant of Albemarle Saturdays

I's a unique experience not to be missed

General interest in this type of event

Wanted to see / do something creative

Specific interest in the artists involved (please specify which artists below)

Getting involved in what’s happening

Trying something new or different

Something to do while I'm in Hull on business

It's affordable / good value

Something to do with friends / family

Something to do with the kids

Interested to find out more about Hull

No particular reason / someone else’s idea

| was in town anyway

Other (please specify below)

Please specify artist(s) of interest OR other motivation below:

Total Respondents: 185
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PLEASE SPECIFY ARTIST(S) OF INTEREST OR OTHER MOTIVATION BELOW:

The chance to play the gamelan for the 2nd time in the 30 years you've had it!
illegible

Always wanted to try gamelan.

several ticked

Have wanted to have a go at the gamelan for years.
several ticked

several ticked

several ticked

several ticked

We love Bear Hunt and children will enjoy the music.
My wife was involved playing a musical instrument
several ticked

Seen on Mumbler events calendar

saw it on mumble

several ticked

Wanted to introduce child to instruments

To watch/learn - facilitator.

8/31

RESPONSES
15.14%

3.24%

25.41%
14.59%
9.73%
4.32%
5.41%
11.89%
0.00%
1.08%
7.57%
13.51%
0.54%
1.08%
1.08%
5.95%

18.92%

DATE
11/22/2017 4:11 PM

11/22/2017 3:58 PM
11/22/2017 3:43 PM
11/22/2017 3:41 PM
11/22/2017 3:38 PM
11/22/2017 3:31 PM
11/22/2017 3:25 PM
11/22/2017 3:16 PM
11/22/2017 3:14 PM
11/22/2017 2:30 PM
11/22/2017 2:23 PM
11/22/2017 2:19 PM
11/22/2017 2:17 PM
11/22/2017 2:15 PM
11/22/2017 2:12 PM
11/22/2017 2:01 PM
11/22/2017 1:52 PM
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several ticked

Not much chance to take part in musical activities as an adult as always for children.
Mambo Jambo

several ticked

several ticked

DAUGHTER PLAYS VIOLIN - NICE TO BE ABLE TO JOIN IN!

Got involved as a volunteer

LAFSS Group

| am coc volunteer and was keen to become involved

Always wanted to see/play the Hull Gamelan

Transcription comment -several boxes have been selected

Transcription comment - both of the top two boxes selected

| have wanted to play a trumpet all of my life!

Transcription comment - several boxes have been ticked

Lack of brass band in local area

Participate in brass band events and supporting musicians, not enough brass in area
Ellie Gaynard and George B

Because | love to song and wanted to get involved in something new and creative

9/31

11/22/2017 1:50 PM
11/22/2017 1:41 PM
11/22/2017 1:36 PM
11/22/2017 1:29 PM
11/22/2017 1:26 PM
11/21/2017 1:51 PM
11/21/2017 12:41 PM
11/21/2017 11:18 AM
11/21/2017 10:46 AM
11/21/2017 10:36 AM
11/20/2017 12:49 PM
11/20/2017 12:47 PM
11/20/2017 12:46 PM
11/20/2017 12:39 PM
11/20/2017 12:35 PM
11/20/2017 12:26 PM
11/20/2017 12:22 PM
11/20/2017 12:20 PM



CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q4 How far would you disagree or agree with the following

statements? (Please select one option only for each statement)Albemarle
Saturdays...

...gave
everyone the...

..was an
enjoyable...

...placed the
community at...

...showed me
that there ...

...gave me the
opportunity ...

...has
introduced m...

...made me

feel happier

...has

inspired me ...

0 1 2
STRONGLY
DISAGREE
...gave everyone the chance to share 1.66%
and celebrate together' 3
...was an enjoyable experience' 1.66%
3
...placed the community at the centre' 1.69%
3
...showed me that there is more to 2.81%
Hull than | expected' 5
...gave me the opportunity to interact 2.23%
with other people who | wouldn’t have 4
normally interacted with'

...has introduced me to music for the 24.71%
first time' 43
...made me feel happier 1.69%
3
...has inspired me to get more 1.69%
involved in new projects/activities 3

Answered: 181

DISAGREE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.69%

5.03%

27.59%
48

0.00%
0

1.69%
3

Skipped: 4

NEITHER
DISAGREE
NOR AGREE

4.42%
8

1.66%
3

22.03%
39

26.40%
47

14.53%
26

25.86%
45

5.65%
10

16.29%
29

10/ 31

AGREE

28.18%
51

19.34%
35

33.33%
59

28.65%
51

33.52%
60

10.92%
19

37.29%
66

41.57%
74

STRONGLY
AGREE

65.75%
119

77.35%
140

42.94%
76

40.45%
72

44.69%
80

10.92%
19

55.37%
98

38.76%
69

TOTAL

181

181

177

178

179

174

177

178

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.56

4.71

4.16

4.02

4.13

2.56

4.45

4.14
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Saturdays below:

Answered: 92  Skipped: 93

RESPONSES

Very unique experience thank you!

Not enough of them.

Very enjoyable and can be joined at basic level.
Silly questions

More varied workshop

Excellent vibes!

It was very fun. Allowed lots of people to take part.
Brilliant thank you! Very exciting

Such fun!

It was an excellent workshop - the leader was inspiring (Gamelan)

| do hope they continue! The gamelan instruments were quite tightly packed together so would
have been difficult for someone who couldn't get out of their wheelchair. Maybe there could have

been more space between instruments.
Keep this going after City of Culture.

Very good way of introducing my daughter to music.

This was really good fun - came with my neighbours and their kids and loved it. Great teacher!! :-)

Great

Fun, showed me composition isn't as hard as it's made out to be.
| think it was incredible.

Found 3 hours a bit too long but an interesting experience.

An interesting experience but slightly too long.

It was lovely and inclusive for my daughter who has Down Syndrome, it embraced her
eccentricities!!

Great event for children. My 2 year old and 4 year old loved the Bear Hunt.
Really lovely interactive session. Really enjoyed it .Thanks.

An excellent way to introduce music to people especially young children.
Fantastic experience! Lots of wonderful instruments!

Great event

So much fun

Fantastic!

More sessions for under 5's

Brilliant for children and adults. Great!

| would love this to be a regular thing.

Cool!

Great Fun!

11731

Q5 Please share any further comments you have about Albemarle

DATE

11/22/2017 4:13 PM
11/22/2017 4:11 PM
11/22/2017 4:03 PM
11/22/2017 3:58 PM
11/22/2017 3:54 PM
11/22/2017 3:50 PM
11/22/2017 3:48 PM
11/22/2017 3:46 PM
11/22/2017 3:43 PM
11/22/2017 3:41 PM
11/22/2017 3:38 PM

11/22/2017 3:31 PM
11/22/2017 3:28 PM
11/22/2017 3:23 PM
11/22/2017 3:14 PM
11/22/2017 3:12 PM
11/22/2017 3:09 PM
11/22/2017 3:07 PM
11/22/2017 3:00 PM
11/22/2017 2:58 PM

11/22/2017 2:33 PM
11/22/2017 2:30 PM
11/22/2017 2:23 PM
11/22/2017 2:12 PM
11/22/2017 2:07 PM
11/22/2017 2:01 PM
11/22/2017 1:52 PM
11/22/2017 1:50 PM
11/22/2017 1:48 PM
11/22/2017 1:41 PM
11/22/2017 1:38 PM
11/22/2017 1:29 PM



33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67

68
69

CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY

It's a brilliant idea! | really enjoyed it.

My daughter aged 9 plays clarinet - very inspiring for her to be able to see professional musicians
perform with ease,skill and flair.

EYE-OPENING!

GREAT VALUE

GREAT TEACHING STAFF!

Thoroughly enjoyed first time playing the violin

Great fun - Please carry on!

Like singing, Writing own songs

Great fun

| enjoyed it a lot more than i thought i would

Should have more

Very enjoyable

Quickly fully booked

Great venue, lovely people, made me feel very at ease when doing something new
Fantastic Idea - Hope it continues in the furure

The concert was really lovely, perfect. Some of these questions are not applicable.
Love it

| really enjoyed it

Really enjoyable experience

Great morning out

Great fun

It's great that we can do something as a family on a Saturday -most under 5's stuff is on week
days.

Fantastic

The Albermarle needs advertising more.

Brilliant - Lots of fun! Thank you

Brilliant opportunity and really enjoyed by everyone.

People running the sessions were really good.

They are really well run events that inspire participants to take up another hobby.
More workshops like this please. Well recommended!

We loved the workshop. Michael's enthusiasm is so infectious. My daughter loved playing with the
musical instruments for the first time too.

It was fully booked but most people who booked didn't show up.
Louise was an excellent leader

Needs to continue. Would like it to happen every week

Really enjoyable collaborating with them to create the song

| have now had the opportunity to be involved in composing a song and it was very interesting and
intriguing. The leader composer was a great inspiration.

I love the workshop with Michael;, he is the most reactive composer i could imagine. thank you

The ticket system means i knew a lot of people who wanted to attend but didn't get a ticket even
through in the end it was under attended which is a shame

12/ 31

11/22/2017 1:24 PM
11/22/2017 1:19 PM

11/21/2017 1:54 PM

11/21/2017 1:52 PM

11/21/2017 1:51 PM

11/21/2017 1:01 PM

11/21/2017 12:53 PM
11/21/2017 12:45 PM
11/21/2017 12:41 PM
11/21/2017 12:38 PM
11/21/2017 12:35 PM
11/21/2017 12:31 PM
11/21/2017 12:25 PM
11/21/2017 12:23 PM
11/21/2017 12:20 PM
11/21/2017 12:17 PM
11/21/2017 12:10 PM
11/21/2017 12:08 PM
11/21/2017 12:03 PM
11/21/2017 11:54 AM
11/21/2017 11:51 AM
11/21/2017 11:47 AM

11/21/2017 11:44 AM
11/21/2017 11:40 AM
11/21/2017 11:37 AM
11/21/2017 11:35 AM
11/21/2017 11:30 AM
11/21/2017 11:26 AM
11/21/2017 11:16 AM
11/21/2017 11:06 AM

11/21/2017 11:01 AM
11/21/2017 10:58 AM
11/21/2017 10:51 AM
11/21/2017 10:49 AM
11/21/2017 10:46 AM

11/21/2017 10:41 AM
11/21/2017 10:36 AM
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We really enjoyed our time, thank you great teachers.

Love these sessions!

Great Fun

Fantastic session - absolutely loved it

Loved it!

They are very fun and are a great way to meet people and have a great weekend

Well thought out program with attributes to suit all ages and made it fun!

| would love to see more sessions like this encouraging groups for parents and children together

Brilliant interactive show and very helpful with access.

Lovely to see them continue into 2018

Great venue, conductor very knowledgeable and funny

Fab!

Really enjoyed the opportunity to learn and play with other brass players - more please!

Great thing!

| play the flute and enjoyed the music and storytelling. It is good that there is interaction.

Great events- | would participate in more similar events - need advertising in Lincs also
Absolutely wonderful, more of this please!

Can't believe that there is no brass band

really enjoyed this concert

online booking is rubbish - it said it was fully booked, but we took pot luck

I loved and enjoyed every minute of this fantastic activity. Creating music was an amazing
experience and this young composer was extraordinary! So creative and inspiring. Thank you!

Most excellent

Hopefully these open Saturdays continue beyond 2017

13 /31

11/21/2017 10:22 AM
11/21/2017 10:17 AM
11/20/2017 12:49 PM
11/20/2017 12:46 PM
11/20/2017 12:44 PM
11/20/2017 12:43 PM
11/20/2017 12:41 PM
11/20/2017 12:38 PM
11/20/2017 12:37 PM
11/20/2017 12:35 PM
11/20/2017 12:31 PM
11/20/2017 12:30 PM
11/20/2017 12:30 PM
11/20/2017 12:28 PM
11/20/2017 12:27 PM
11/20/2017 12:26 PM
11/20/2017 12:25 PM
11/20/2017 12:24 PM
11/20/2017 12:22 PM
11/20/2017 12:22 PM
11/20/2017 12:20 PM

11/20/2017 12:19 PM
11/20/2017 12:17 PM



CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q6 In the last 12 months have you attended/taken part in a music event,
concert or festival?

Answered: 181  Skipped: 4

Don't remember

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 80.66% 146
No 17.13% 31
Don't remember 2.21% 4
TOTAL 181

14 / 31



CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q7 Have you been to, or are you planning to attend or take part in other
events and activities programmed for Hull UK City of Culture 20177

Answered: 178  Skipped: 7

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 92.70% 165
No 2.81% 5
Not sure 4.49% 8
TOTAL 178

15/ 31
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Q8 The Hull 2017 Creative Communities Programme has allowed us to
run these workshops for free. How much would you pay to attend a

ANSWER CHOICES
0

£1-3
£4-6

£8-10
TOTAL

similar workshop in the future?

Answered: 178  Skipped: 7

£1 -3 _

£4-6

£8-10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
2.25%

38.20%
51.69%

7.87%

16/ 31

90% 100%

68

92

14

178
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Q9 Is this youir first visit to the Albemarle Music Centre?

Answered: 180  Skipped: 5

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
36.11% 65
63.89% 115
180

17 1 31



CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q10 What is your post code? (If you are a non-UK resident, please enter
country of residence) (This will be used for evaluation purposes only, to

map audiences for our project)

Answered: 178  Skipped: 7

# RESPONSES DATE
1 HU5 3AY 11/22/2017 4:19 PM
2 HU11 4EZ 11/22/2017 4:16 PM
3 HU5 2US 11/22/2017 4:12 PM
4 HU8 0SA 11/22/2017 4:04 PM
5 HU6 7JP 11/22/2017 4:01 PM
6 HU6 7JP 11/22/2017 3:59 PM
7 HU14 3AS 11/22/2017 3:56 PM
8 HU15 2US 11/22/2017 3:53 PM
9 HU6 8RD 11/22/2017 3:51 PM
10 HU6 8RD 11/22/2017 3:49 PM
11 HU11 4EZ 11/22/2017 3:47 PM
12 HU8 8RB 11/22/2017 3:44 PM
13 HU16 5NF 11/22/2017 3:42 PM
14 HU6 7BE 11/22/2017 3:40 PM
15 HU7 4LS 11/22/2017 3:32 PM
16 HU16 4HN 11/22/2017 3:29 PM
17 HU5 3AY 11/22/2017 3:26 PM
18 HU5 3AH 11/22/2017 3:24 PM
19 HU9 4EU 11/22/2017 3:21 PM
20 HU5 11/22/2017 3:19 PM
21 HU9 3LF 11/22/2017 3:17 PM
22 HU8 0JU 11/22/2017 3:15 PM
23 Y025 9US 11/22/2017 3:13 PM
24 HU17 8JY 11/22/2017 3:10 PM
25 Y025 9UL 11/22/2017 3:08 PM
26 Y025 9US 11/22/2017 3:01 PM
27 HU10 6LW 11/22/2017 2:59 PM
28 HU13 11/22/2017 2:54 PM
29 HU13 11/22/2017 2:50 PM
30 HU5 4DP 11/22/2017 2:47 PM
31 HU5 4QS 11/22/2017 2:35 PM
32 HU16 5LJ 11/22/2017 2:34 PM
33 HU8 9NW 11/22/2017 2:31 PM

18 /31



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
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HUS5 4NL
HU5 4EG
HU13 9HJ
YO42 2FS
HU10 7JD
HU10 6BJ
HUS 1NJ
HU10 7LY
HUS 4NL
HU16 4NJ
HUS 4JT
HU13 0QQ
LA2 0JW
HU3 6QG
HUS5 4AU
HU16 5QJ
HU7 5XX
HU5 3QE
HUS5 3DY
HU7 5XX
HUS
HU13 9HR
HU5 3JS
HUS 3AH
S33 6RJ
HU17 9QR
HU17 9RW
HUG 7JP
LS6 1RJ
HUS5 3DR
HU10 6AE
HU10
HU16 5NF
HU9 1PZ
HU9 3NL
HU4 6TF
HU13 9HR
HU13 9HR
HU2 80U
HU2 8AY
HU12 8DY

19/ 31

11/22/2017 2:29 PM
11/22/2017 2:27 PM
11/22/2017 2:25 PM
11/22/2017 2:20 PM
11/22/2017 2:17 PM
11/22/2017 2:15 PM
11/22/2017 2:13 PM
11/22/2017 2:11 PM
11/22/2017 2:08 PM
11/22/2017 2:06 PM
11/22/2017 2:04 PM
11/22/2017 2:02 PM
11/22/2017 1:57 PM
11/22/2017 1:53 PM
11/22/2017 1:51 PM
11/22/2017 1:49 PM
11/22/2017 1:45 PM
11/22/2017 1:42 PM
11/22/2017 1:39 PM
11/22/2017 1:38 PM
11/22/2017 1:35 PM
11/22/2017 1:31 PM
11/22/2017 1:27 PM
11/22/2017 1:25 PM
11/22/2017 1:23 PM
11/22/2017 1:20 PM
11/22/2017 1:16 PM
11/21/2017 1:55 PM
11/21/2017 1:54 PM
11/21/2017 1:53 PM
11/21/2017 1:52 PM
11/21/2017 1:04 PM
11/21/2017 1:02 PM
11/21/2017 12:59 PM
11/21/2017 12:57 PM
11/21/2017 12:55 PM
11/21/2017 12:54 PM
11/21/2017 12:52 PM
11/21/2017 12:48 PM
11/21/2017 12:44 PM
11/21/2017 12:42 PM



75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
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HUS5 3DN
HU7 4Wz
HUG 7JX
HUS5 3BB
HU17
HUS5 3BB
HU7 3EA
HU5 3HW
HU10 7UH
HU4 6UJ
HU12 8NH
HU3 9HR
HU10 7UH
HU10 7TR
HU10 7TR
HU10 7TR
HU5 4EG
HU16 5LJ
HU4 7NA
HUS 4JT
HU5 2BY
HU3 0QL
HU5 2BY
HUS

HU4 7BS
HU7 5XY
HU17 0TH
HU10 7NL
HU10 7TR
HU10 7NL
HU10 7TR
HU10 7TR
HU10 7NL
HU8 ORB
HU3 2JZ
S12 2AS
HU16 5EJ
HU16
HUS S5LA
HUS5 3PJ
HU16 5NF
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11/21/2017 12:38 PM
11/21/2017 12:36 PM
11/21/2017 12:32 PM
11/21/2017 12:30 PM
11/21/2017 12:28 PM
11/21/2017 12:26 PM
11/21/2017 12:24 PM
11/21/2017 12:21 PM
11/21/2017 12:17 PM
11/21/2017 12:15 PM
11/21/2017 12:12 PM
11/21/2017 12:10 PM
11/21/2017 12:09 PM
11/21/2017 12:06 PM
11/21/2017 12:03 PM
11/21/2017 12:01 PM
11/21/2017 11:58 AM
11/21/2017 11:56 AM
11/21/2017 11:53 AM
11/21/2017 11:52 AM
11/21/2017 11:49 AM
11/21/2017 11:48 AM
11/21/2017 11:45 AM
11/21/2017 11:43 AM
11/21/2017 11:41 AM
11/21/2017 11:38 AM
11/21/2017 11:36 AM
11/21/2017 11:33 AM
11/21/2017 11:31 AM
11/21/2017 11:29 AM
11/21/2017 11:27 AM
11/21/2017 11:24 AM
11/21/2017 11:22 AM
11/21/2017 11:20 AM
11/21/2017 11:17 AM
11/21/2017 11:14 AM
11/21/2017 11:11 AM
11/21/2017 11:08 AM
11/21/2017 11:07 AM
11/21/2017 11:02 AM
11/21/2017 10:58 AM



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
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HU17 7RL
HUS5 5XU
HU7 4LS
HUG6 7JP
DN20 9JF
HUS5 SIT
HU14 3NN
HU5 3QE
HUS5 2TG
HU17 8HN
HU10 6LB
HU7 4JT
HU128SY
HU7 4BH
HU13 9HR
HUS5 3JU
HU8 7HY
HUG 9JH
HU16 5EJ
HU5 1LX
HU8 9NW
HU4 7TP
HU9 5AZ
HU7 4UR
HU9 5AZ
HU6 9JH
HU7 4UR
HU5 3DN
HUS 4EG
HUG 7ND
HU3 6NL
HUS5 3AX
HU3 1LF
HU3 1LF
HU3 1LE
HU20 3UX
HUS5 3EE
HU3 1LF
HU17 0TH
HU9 2EX
HU15

21/ 31

11/21/2017 10:56 AM
11/21/2017 10:54 AM
11/21/2017 10:52 AM
11/21/2017 10:50 AM
11/21/2017 10:47 AM
11/21/2017 10:42 AM
11/21/2017 10:39 AM
11/21/2017 10:37 AM
11/21/2017 10:32 AM
11/21/2017 10:30 AM
11/21/2017 10:27 AM
11/21/2017 10:26 AM
11/21/2017 10:23 AM
11/21/2017 10:21 AM
11/21/2017 10:18 AM
11/21/2017 10:16 AM
11/21/2017 10:12 AM
11/20/2017 12:51 PM
11/20/2017 12:50 PM
11/20/2017 12:49 PM
11/20/2017 12:48 PM
11/20/2017 12:48 PM
11/20/2017 12:47 PM
11/20/2017 12:47 PM
11/20/2017 12:46 PM
11/20/2017 12:45 PM
11/20/2017 12:45 PM
11/20/2017 12:44 PM
11/20/2017 12:44 PM
11/20/2017 12:42 PM
11/20/2017 12:42 PM
11/20/2017 12:41 PM
11/20/2017 12:41 PM
11/20/2017 12:40 PM
11/20/2017 12:38 PM
11/20/2017 12:38 PM
11/20/2017 12:37 PM
11/20/2017 12:37 PM
11/20/2017 12:36 PM
11/20/2017 12:35 PM
11/20/2017 12:34 PM



157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
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HU1 1XF

YO25 8BA
HU15 2EH
HU9 2EX

HUS5 3RJ

HUS5 5NU

DN18 6EX
HU13 OHS
Y025 4QE
HUS 5NU

DN18 6AP
HUS5 3EB

DN34 5TZ
HUS5 2TG

HU10 7UH
DN15 8GU
HUS S5LA

HU5 4DP

HUS5 4RJ

HU18 1UA
HUS5 3DP

HU8

22/ 31

11/20/2017 12:34 PM
11/20/2017 12:33 PM
11/20/2017 12:33 PM
11/20/2017 12:32 PM
11/20/2017 12:32 PM
11/20/2017 12:30 PM
11/20/2017 12:30 PM
11/20/2017 12:29 PM
11/20/2017 12:29 PM
11/20/2017 12:27 PM
11/20/2017 12:27 PM
11/20/2017 12:25 PM
11/20/2017 12:25 PM
11/20/2017 12:24 PM
11/20/2017 12:23 PM
11/20/2017 12:22 PM
11/20/2017 12:21 PM
11/20/2017 12:21 PM
11/20/2017 12:19 PM
11/20/2017 12:18 PM
11/20/2017 12:15 PM
11/20/2017 12:13 PM



CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY
Q11 If you do not live in Hull, have you been to Hull before coming to

Albemarle Saturdays?

Answered: 55  Skipped: 130

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 85.45%

No 14.55%
TOTAL

23/ 31

47

55



CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY

Q12 Which of the following best describes your employment status?
(Please select one answer only)

Answered: 182  Skipped: 3

Employed /
working full...
Self-employed -

Unemployed

Ona
government...

Looking after
family / home

Unable to work
Retired

Student

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Employed / working full or part time 48.90% 89
Self-employed 10.44% 19
Unemployed 1.65% 3
On a government scheme for employment training 0.00% 0
Looking after family / home 3.85% 7
Unable to work 3.30% 6
Retired 13.74% 25
Student 15.93% 29
Prefer not to say 2.20% 4
TOTAL 182

24/ 31
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Q13 How would you define your gender?(Please select one answer only)

Male

Transgender

Gender
non-conforming

Prefer not to
say

Other (please
specify)
0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Male
Female
Transgender
Gender non-conforming
Prefer not to say
Other (please specify)
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

20%

Answered: 181

30%

40% 50%

25/ 31

Skipped: 4

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
26.52%

71.82%
0.00%
0.55%
1.10%

0.00%

90% 100%

48

130

181

DATE
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Q14 How would you define your ethnic background?(Please select one
answer only)

Answered: 182  Skipped: 3

White:
English/Wels...
White: Irish

White: Gypsy
or Irish...

White: Polish

White: Any
other white...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Mixed/multiple
ethnic group...

Asian/Asian
British:...

Asian/Asian
British: Indian

Asian/Asian
British:...

Asian/Asian
British:...

Asian/Asian
British: Any...

Black/African/C
aribbean/Bla...

Black/African/C
aribbean/Bla...

Black/African/C
aribbean/Bla...

Other: Arab

26/ 31
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Other: Any
other ethnic...

Prefer not to
say

Please specify
in this box ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
White: English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern Irish/British 90.11% 164
White: Irish 0.00% 0
White: Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0.00% 0
White: Polish 1.65% 3
White: Any other white background (write in box below if you wish) 1.65% 3
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White and Black Caribbean 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White and Black African 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: White and Asian 0.00% 0
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups: Any other Mixed/multiple ethnic background (write in box below if you wish) 0.55% 1
Asian/Asian British: Bangladeshi 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Indian 0.55% 1
Asian/Asian British: Pakistani 0.00% 0
Asian/Asian British: Chinese 0.55% 1
Asian/Asian British: Any other Asian background (write in box below if you wish) 1.65% 3
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: African 0.00% 0
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: Caribbean 0.00% 0
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British: Any other Black/African/Caribbean background (write in box below if you wish) 0.55% 1
Other: Arab 0.00% 0
Other: Any other ethnic background (write in box below if you wish) 0.00% 0
Prefer not to say 1.65% 3
Please specify in this box if you wish: 1.10% 2
TOTAL 182
# PLEASE SPECIFY IN THIS BOX IF YOU WISH: DATE

1 White French 11/21/2017 10:16 AM

2 German 11/20/2017 12:18 PM

27 1 31



CCP ALBEMARLE SATURDAYS AUDIENCE/PARTICIPANT SURVEY
Q15 Which of the following age groups do you fall into?(Please select

one answer only)

Answered: 182  Skipped: 3

28 /31
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Under 6 years

6-10 years

1-15 years

16-17 years

18-19 years

20-24 years

25-29 years

30-34 years

35-39 years

40-44 years

45-49 years

50-54 years

55-59 years

60-64 years

65-69 years

70-74 years

75+ years

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under 6 years 1.65%

29/ 31
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6-10 years 4.95% 9
11-15 years 10.99% 20
16-17 years 0.55% 1
18-19 years 0.55% 1
20-24 years 2.75% 5
25-29 years 0.00% 0
30-34 years 10.99% 20
35-39 years 12.09% 22
40-44 years 14.29% 26
45-49 years 15.93% 29
50-54 years 3.85% 7
55-59 years 4.95% 9
60-64 years 6.59% 12
65-69 years 3.85% 7
70-74 years 2.20% 4
75+ years 2.20% 4
Prefer not to say 1.65% 3
TOTAL 182

30/ 31
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Q16 Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or
disability which has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?

Yes - limited
alot

Yes - limited
a little

No

Prefer not to
say

0%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes - limited a lot
Yes - limited a little
No

Prefer not to say

TOTAL

(Please select one answer only)

Answered: 177  Skipped: 8

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
5.08%

7.34%
83.05%

4.52%

31/ 31

90% 100%

13

147

177
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